#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of security interest recorded at reel/frame 2635/0858

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as agent		10/18/2004	LLC: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 North Orange Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 703	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Reg	gistration Number:	2284488	PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)739-5652

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 028651-0000 (D. CHANG/LA)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2 source=release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0443

900014657

source=release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0444

# **TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

This TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Termination") is executed as of October 18, 2004, by Madison Capital Funding LLC ("Lender"), with reference to (i) that certain Security Agreement, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about February 12, 2002, executed by Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc. ("PCCI") and Provident Computer Consultants, Inc. ("Provident") in favor of Lender, and (ii) that certain Security Agreement, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about December 16, 2002, executed by PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc. ("Technology Holdings") in favor of Lender (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

releases the security interests granted to Lender by PCCI, Provident, and Technology Holdings with respect to all trademarks and related rights described in the Trademark Security Agreements, including, but not limited to, the following trademark (the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Serial/Registration No.	Date Registered
Pinkerton Computer Consultants	75353955/2284488	October 12, 1999

to the extent Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Trademark or any related rights, retransfers and reassigns to PCCI, Provident, or Technology Holdings, as applicable, all of such right, title and interest without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MADISON CAPITA). FUNDING

Nam

Title:

1

1-LA/799287.2

On the 19 day of October, 2004, before me personally came (VIRIS WILL LAYNS, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the MANNON DECEMPAT Madison Capital Funding LLC, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN J KLOTZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRESSIONISS

Notary Public

1-LA/544558.1 1-LA/799287.2

**RECORDED: 10/28/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0446